轻轨理论重量：

	型号
	截面尺寸（mm）
	截面面积（cm2）
	理论重量（kg/m）

	
	轨高A
	底宽B
	头宽C
	头高D
	腰高E
	底高F
	腰厚t
	
	

	9
	63.50
	63.50
	32.10
	17.48
	35.72
	10.30
	5.90
	11.30
	8.94

	12
	69.85
	69.85
	38.10
	19.85
	37.70
	12.30
	7.54
	15.54
	12.20

	15
	79.37
	79.37
	42.86
	22.22
	43.65
	13.50
	8.33
	19.33
	15.20

	22
	93.66
	93.66
	50.80
	26.99
	50.00
	16.67
	10.72
	28.39
	22.30

	24
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	24.95

	30
	107.95
	107.95
	60.33
	30.95
	57.55
	19.45
	12.30
	38.32
	30.10


             注：表中理论重量按密度为7.85g/cm3
重轨理论重量： 

	型号
	截面尺寸（mm）
	截面面积（cm2）
	钢轨长度（m）
	理论重量（kg/m）

	
	轨高
	底宽
	头宽
	腰厚
	
	
	

	60
	176
	150
	73
	16.5
	　
	9--12.5、25
	　

	50
	152
	132
	70
	15.5
	65.8
	12.5--25
	51.514

	45
	145
	126
	67
	14.5
	　
	12.5--25
	45.546

	43
	140
	114
	70
	14.5
	57.0
	12.5--25
	44.653

	38
	134
	114
	68
	13.0
	49.5
	12.5--25
	38.733


